property owner. Mr. Inman stated he does live in the community and that he has a 

property that is adjacent to the property. 

Mr. Rivenbark asked what the average depth of the wells in the area of the mines. Mr. 

Inman responded that their well is around three hundred and seven (307) feet deep. Mr. 

Inman added that typically the wells are deep but there are some people in the area that 

have shallow wells. 

Ms. Cindy Piscitelle stated that her mother has a home in front of the mining area and she 

has her home in the rear of the area of the proposed mine.

[...]

Following review of the location, it was the consensus of the Board that the applicants 

consider relocating the access road to within 300’ of either direction. 

Mr. Bland stated that the proposed depth for the mine will be a maximum of thirty-five 

(35) feet and that a three hundred and seven (307) foot deep well should not be impacted. 

Mr. Bland added that the State requires the identification of all wells within one thousand 

(1,000) feet of the mine. Mr. Bland stated the owners may be asked to shrink the 

boundary or the excavation limits down to accommodate the concerns over the wells if